AGREEMENT BIBLIOGRAPHY

Name of Firm: Rourke & Woodruff
Service Provided: Attorney Services

Date Approved by City Council: 06 16 1992

Start Date: 06 16 1992

End Date: N/A

Amount of Contract: See agreement
Insurance Expiration: N/A

Comments: Amendment to 05/26/92
Date Archived:




AMENDMENT TO RETAINER AGREEMENT
FOR INTERIM CITY ATTORNEY SERVICES

This amendatory Agreement is made and entered into this 16th

day of June , 1992, by and between the CITY OF GARDEN

GROVE, a municipal corporation, hereinafter "CITY" and ROURKE &

WOODRUFF, a professional corporation, hereinafter the "ATTORNEYS."

RECITALS
1. WHEREAS, the City Council approved an Agreement for

Tnterim City Attorney Services on May 26, 1992, with ATTORNEYS; and

2. WHEREAS, a typographical error is present in paragraph 8
of said Agreement with respect to the amount of deductible
applicable to any claim made with respect to ATTORNEYS’ errors and

omissions coverage; and

3. WHEREAS, paragraph 8 provides for a $25,000.00
deductible, whereas it is the intent of the parties that this
provision should have provided for a $50,000.00 deductible per

claim.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it hereby resolved between CITY and
ATTORNEYS that paragraph 8 of said Interim City Attorney Services
Agreement be amended to read as follows:

"g. Insurance.

Attorneys shall maintain during the term of



this Agreement a policy of professional errors
and omission liability insurance in the amount
of $1,000,000 aggregate, subject to a
$50,000.00 deductible per claim. Not in
derogation of Attorneys’ indemnity set forth
in Paragraph 7 above, Attorneys shall maintain
insurance coverage as set forth in the
attached and incorporated “"Renewal
Certificate" Exhibit A, and provide City with
an additional certificate of insurance at the
expiration of the subject renewal certificate.
Attorneys agree to give City 30 days’ notice
before the effective date of policy non-
renewal or cancellation or 1in the event
Attorneys receive less than 30 days’ notice
from its insurer of non-renewal or
cancellation. Attorneys agree to immediately
notify City of such non~renewal or
cancellation."
"attorneys"

ROURKE & WOODRUFF

S

KENNARD R. SMAR

Managing Partne
Iy
Iy

/17



" City "

CITY OF GARDEN GROVE

By: J%MM ]

Mayor

ATTEST:

City Cgerk

FAHOMEAKATHIEVRSAHL59



ﬁeﬁemf Tor-Y

Professional
Aviach to VL e

(*.‘.»

‘“g;flﬂ

The Pobey s himited
imapb ﬁv i,

Lare g made Poiloy. Plesse review the
oiabnay,ur<nwyrhose(ﬁanﬂs¥hatarefhst

T e e a2

Y

insured by the Stock f"f:mudny checked below snd hereinatler ualied 1he comgany .
The HoMe INSUranss rgmpam - Clty insurgnee Compar

Manchister, Mew Hamoshire L._J Short Hills, New Jersey
Tma Hotmg 5m;‘emmty Cc...mpgt‘y ey B4 The Home Insurance C
RET s HewW Mamoshies LA of Indisna, indianapolis
EWMH‘ N
Yot ; ACKTPEGE trgmner Srrest Town or Gy Sonnty, Soty T Coomt ! Proou

L ROUR::
A Pro’
701 S
firange, CA 92668
Uranga County

YOODRUFF
sional Corporation

2 Losles on the Application,

2 Parkar Street, Suite 7000

e sy

Item {

(A L{r*%%fled}é’i/y

s

QECEIVED Cpritheed
&Jo8)s 5~
MAY 2 7 1852

NS, PRGA. ﬁ@%ﬂ
et b

A3
G oy b lesie e eV

From {MaDay-r,

12-01-91

120080 Gangar
2 gy of e Sacig
:.Héﬁ 35 stated hergin

TV
1 To M- Day-T)

12-31-42

1ten 3, Form of Marmed Insured's Busines:
insured is L Individua [ Partnersnip
{3 Gther

g

Fale pomion

" Zach claim

1,000, 001 Aagregats
o Per claim
8 Amount

o Leisvornia Premiue “urchares:

$148.82

l.nu wrn glacn,

diaauss an mkdent wi

npart G g3 SUSE i 4
A Liability Giaden L

ssunr-aml the Proles
CLampety 3 Aumbise.
§-BOMRERTHA

IR
pal

BTN
Tobotax 1-2F 27018907

o Horme Lrgurgner Gomeany
At Profe wenal Llabitty
Eralm unit 17k Floor
RO Box 20AT
Peck Siip Station
aw York, MY 10374

& INEUrgd, MUSt alsy provide Thi Mooy wIh &0
N G OF MGGt

PERSE
e P, NY 1L

Size 15

- H3GhE
HBT 41
HJi 11 10-88

.'."
s h)s ;,'_A-:-‘_";

H3580 -89

T pndorsemants soted below are part of this policy and either ecame efestive 2! the
agare ofsciive at the inception of the Ronawal Perisd.}

Catifornia “Fast Track®
Arbitration Endorsement
Amendatory Endorsement

NOTIGE
"Except 10 such exient as ¢
orgvided meretn, the ooy
limited generaily to a0 -

VETAES 1U-BB  Prior Acts Exclusion Endorsement that ae livsl made ages
the policy ig in forgs. Plgass «
carefully ang disouss e cover L
willt vOUr insurance agant or b
Remarke { Countersigrned at ‘T":gc‘:"" SV

. Palm Spr ngs
I

CA | ST

MHEB298F 10280

INGURED'S L




CITY COUNCIL MINUTES
4‘; Acf»/%z/__

AMENDME?T T0 AGREEMENT WITH ROURKE AND WOODRUFF FOR CITY ATTORNEY SERVICES
(F: 55.739)

It was moved by Councilman Kessler, seconded by Counciiman Leyes,
and carried by unanimous vote, that the Amendment to the Agreement
by and between the CITY OF GARDEN GROVE and ROURKE AND WOODRUFF for
City Attorney services be and hereby is approved and the Mayor and
City Clerk authorized to execute the Agreement.




City of Garden Grove

INTER-DEPARTMENT MEMORANDUM

To: George L. Tindall From: John R. Shaw
Dept: City Manager Dept: City Attorney
Subject: AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT Date: June 3, 1992

ROURKE & WOODRUFF

The attached Amendment to Agreement was prepared to reflect the
correct deductible amount on the professional liability insurance
carried by our firm. Through an oversight, the Agreement lists an
incorrect amount; therefore, the Amendment cures that problem. Per
your direction, it is requested that this go as an agenda item
under the consent calendar for the meeting of June 16, 1992,

Amend.R&Weontr.

RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL;

Géorgel ). Tindall
City Manaoger



